State  of  Ohio  Department  of Administrative  Services  Cooperative  Purchasing  
Program,  in  accordance  with  the requirements  of  Section  171.11  of  the  Cleveland  
Heights  Codified  Ordinances.   The agreement  shall  provide  for  a  sales  price  of  
Three  Hundred  Sixty-two  Thousand,  Five Hundred Five Dollars ($362,505.00).   All 
agreements hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.

SECTION 2.  Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the  title  and  abstract  of  its  contents,  prepared  by  the  Director  of  Law,  once  in  one

[...]

construction of a concrete pad and purchase and installation of equipment, through the 
Sourcewell cooperative purchasing program, in accordance with the requirements of 
Section 171.12 of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances for a price not to exceed 
Four Hundred Seventy-six Thousand, Four Hundred Eighteen and 18/100 Dollars 
($476,418.18). All contracts hereunder shall be in a form approved by the Director of Law.  

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one 
newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cleveland Heights.

[...]

agreements necessary for the purchase of a 25 Yard Heil DuraPack 500 High 
Compaction Rear Loader Bell from Equipment Company through the Sourcewell 
cooperative purchasing program, in accordance with the requirements of Section 171.12 
of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances for a price not to exceed Two Hundred 
Forty-nine Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-eight and 10/100 Dollars ($249,638.10). All 
contracts hereunder shall be in a form approved by the Director of Law.  

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one